BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 4TH REVISED PAGE 28-40
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 28-40
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 19, 2004 EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 19, 2004

ACCESS SERVICE
28 — Digital Subscriber Line Service (Cont'd)
28.2 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)
28.2.10 Rates and Charges

(A) Low Speed, Asymmetric Virtual Circuits

(1) Downstream data rate up to 1.5 Mbps, Upstream data rate up to 256

Kbps
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate USoC
(a) Per Connection $ 60.00 $33.00 ADF11

(2) Downstream data rate of at least 768 Kbps, Upstream data rate of at
least 512 Kbps

Nonrecurring Monthly

Charge Rate USoC
(a) Per Connection $150.00 $85.00 ADF61

(3) Downstream data rate of at least 256 Kb?s, Upstream data rate up to
128 Kbps. This service is only available as End-User Aggregation.
The rate below must be ordered in conjunction with either
28.2.10(E)(2) (a) or 28.2.10(E)(2)(c).

Nonrecurring Monthly

Charge Rate UsocC
(a) Per Connection $ 40.00 $22.00 (I)(x) ADFO1

(x) Pursuant to Special Permission No. 04- , tariff material filed under
Transmittal No. 784 on March 3, 2004 was withdrawn without becoming

effective.

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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